
CVICh1* Female
NAT name FEI ID Horse FEI ID longer FEI number

1 HUN Nikolett SZABO 10106112 Jaszol HUN40576 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

2 HUN Zsófia VIDA 10098344 Cortez BLC 103ZP89 Attila LASSÓ 10098346

3 HUN Melinda BOHÁCSI 10086965 EVERKERRY WOODY COFFEE 103QA85 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

4 HUN Rosanna PONGRÁCZ 10106505 EVERKERRY WOODY COFFEE 103QA85 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

6 SVK Lívia Švajčíková 10106021 Camelia 104HY13 Boris Kodak 10042860

7 SVK Sára Karacsonyiová 10095222 Nadir 102WV65 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

8 SVK Zuzana Orinčáková 10106020 Oliver Kinský 103PT57 Marián Pavľak 10026288

9 CZE Lucie Hablovičová 10088311 Lord 104HY68 Libuše Hablovičová 10088313

10 CZE Nela Paluzskiewiczová 10105708 Lord 104HY68 Libuše Hablovičová 10088313

11 CZE Karolína Hladíková 10107066 Amaryliss Dieter Bijlsma 10000094

12 CZE Kateřina Reslerová 10098463 Amaryliss Dieter Bijlsma 10000094

13 CZE Kateřina Hervertová 10098464 Amaryliss Dieter Bijlsma 10000094

14 CZE Kristýna Kyselá Porthos 104AE40 Lenka Bujňáková 10087388

15 CZE Veronika Babincová Porthos 104AE40 Lenka Bujňáková 10087388

CVICh1* Male
NAT name FEI ID Horse FEI ID longer FEI number

1 HUN Ákos KIRÁLY 10106497 Cortez BLC 103ZP89 Attila LASSÓ 10098346

DEFINITIVE ENTRIES



CVICh2* Female
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 HUN Adel LASSU 10088900 Jaszol HUN40576 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

2 HUN Ágnes CZEGLÉDI 10066822 Cortez BLC 103ZP89 Attila LASSÓ 10098346

3 HUN Adrienn BOHÁCSI 10086967 Bakardi 103PF36 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

4 HUN Nikolett SZABO 10106112 Jaszol HUN40576 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

5 SVK            Martinková Ema                                10094741          GRAND 9                                                  102WV48 Maria Fogasova 10035272

6 SVK Zuzana Majsniarová 10095588 Oliver Kinský 103PT57 Marián Pavľak 10026288

7 CZE Kristina Michnová 10087387 Laudatio 102YE72 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

8 CZE Sára Chroboková 10087385 Laudatio 102YE72 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

9 CZE Lenka Nováková 10098434 Grand Arot CZE40269 Klára Fartáková 10068516

10 CZE Tereza Viktorinová 10098426 Patriot 104IM84 Petra Cinerová 10029961



CVIJ1* Female 
NAT name FEI ID Horse FEI ID longer FEI number

1 SVK Sofia Holečková 10105812 Chiara 102WE10 Boris Kodak 10042860

2 SVK Helena Kollárová 10095587 Oliver Kinský 103PT57 Marián Pavľak 10026288

3 SVK Veronika Tkáčová Fausto Martin Vaváček 10000099

4 CZE Klára Aubrechtová 10107064 Amaryliss Dieter Bijlsma 10000094

5 CZE Barbora Zajíčková 10107067 Amaryliss Dieter Bijlsma 10000094

6 AUT Sarah Neumann 10087533 The Supreme 103PX20 Katharina Koppensteiner 10058660

7 HUN Edit KIRÁLY 10106498 Cortez BLC 103ZP89 Attila LASSÓ 10098346

CVIJ1* Squads
NAT name FEI ID Horse FEI ID longer FEI number

1 SVK OZ Galaxia Poprad OMAR  103XS57       Maria Fogasova 10035272

CVIJ1* Pax-de-Deux 
NAT name FEI ID Horse FEI ID longer FEI number

Vivien TAMÁS 10086966

Petra HORVÁTH 10086964

Dorottya SIMON 10086959

Anna PAKOT 10086963

Zuzana Narancsíková 10095224

Barbora Baloghová 10095223

Laura Lenčéšová 10077568

Kristína Hajduová 10095223

Sarah Neumann 10087533

Iris Fischer 10102623

1 HUN Abigél 103PF45 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

2 HUN Abigél 103PF45 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

3 SVK Nadir 102WV65 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

10025113Jana MajdlenováSVK00270Vilám 4 SVK 

The Supreme 103PX20 Katharina Koppensteiner 100586605 AUT



CVIJ2* Female
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 HUN Petra DRAGAN 10086957 Zakarias 103NV02 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

2 HUN Alexandra SEMEREDY 10086955 Zakarias 103NV02 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

3 HUN Petra Panna TOTH 10087471 Zakarias 103NV02 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

4 HUN Ida NÉMETH 10066821 Cortez BLC 103ZP89 Attila LASSÓ 10098346

5 HUN Anna PAKOT 10086963 Bakardi 103PF36 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

6 SVK Chrkava Veronika 10084458 Grand 9 102WV48 Maria Fogasova 10035272

7 SVK Diana Antalíková 10087812 Camelia 104HY13 Boris Kodak 10042860

8 SVK Kristína Hajduová 10077568 Vilám SVK00270 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

9 SVK Daniela Semancová 10083846 Oliver Kinský 103PT57 Marián Pavľak 10026288

10 CZE Kateřina Kocurová 10067984 Lancelot 103DK48 Andrea Videnková 10074284

11 CZE Weronika Schönwaldová 10068599 Laudatio 102YE72 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

12 CZE Bára Kseničová 10089391 Paegas 102YB66 Margita Urbanová 10029932

13 CZE Hana Šrubařová 10089392 Paegas 102YB66 Margita Urbanová 10029932

14 BEL Vanlerberghe Lauren 10056893 Laudatio 102YE72 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

15 AUT Marie Dopplinger 10069293  Crossino  103PX24 Karin Böhmer  10044521

16 FRA Flora Pires 10086271 Laudatio 102YE72 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

CVIJ2* Male
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 HUN Ákos TÓTH 10007479 Fenomen D 103NV04 Krisztina VILLANYI 10066806

2 HUN Miklós SOMOGYI 10087470 Fenomen D 103NV04 Krisztina VILLANYI 10066806

3 CZE Jan Hablovič 10036800 Kuzma 103ZR87 Margita Urbanová 10029932

4 FIN Oliver Spadinger 10077650 The Supreme 103PX20 Katharina Koppensteiner 10058660

5 RUS STIKIN Aleksandr 10070720

6 AUS James Hocking 10046990 Zygo 103XX21 Maurits De Vries 10042388



CVIJ2* Squads
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 HUN Magyar Póni Klub Szövetség BAKARDI 103PF36 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

2 SVK SOUP Šaľa junior  Accordo 103EI89 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

3 SVK JO TJ Slávia UVLF Košice Trouble Maker Z 103QK77 Marián Pavľak 10026288

4 CZE TJ Slovan Frenštát Largo 103PB71 Lenka Bujňáková 10087388

5 CZE JK Voltiž Albertovec Unikát 103FX07 Ladislav Menšík 10036806



CVI1* Female
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 CZE Klára Nováková 10106428 Kuzma 103ZR87 Margita Urbanová 10029932

CVI1* Pax-de-deux
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

Michaela Hanová  10036791

Denis Balaštík 10076613

DOROSHENKO Karina 10088520
KREKNINA Margarita 10077615

1 CZE Fausto Martin Vaváček 10000099

RUS 2



CVI2* Female
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 POL Aleksandra Mazińska  EL RASHIM Natalia Olesińska

2 CZE Michaela Hanová 10036791 Kuzma 103ZR87 Margita Urbanová 10029932

3 CZE Kateřina Grygarová 10067990 Lancelot 103DK48 Andrea Videnková 10074284

4 RUS DOROSHENKO Karina 10088520

5 RUS KREKNINA Margarita 10077615

6 AUT Katharina Luschin 10044503  Crossino  103PX24 Karin Böhmer  10044521


7 COL Zoe Short 10087747 Laudatio 102YE72 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

CVI2* Squads
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 POL Polska  EL RASHIM Natalia Olesińska

CVI2* Male
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 CZE Denis Balaštík 10076613 Paegas 102YB66 Margita Urbanová 10029932



CVI3* Female
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 HUN Eszter SOMOGYI 10066808 Fenomen D 103NV04 Krisztina VILLANYI 10066806

2 HUN Blanka NÉMETH 10059510 Cortez BLC 103ZP89 Attila LASSÓ 10098346

3 SVK Rút Stopková 10067978 Hera 102NL59 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

4 CZE Jana Bartoňková 10029930 Landar 103QU73 Petra Cinerová 10029961

5 CZE Bára Komárková 10044286 Lancelot 103DK48 Andrea Videnková 10074284

6 CZE Kateřina Dušková 10029933 Grand Arot CZE40269 Klára Fartáková 10068516

7 GER Ulrike Posselt 10064363 Chiron 102UH78 Beate Posselt 10064362

8 AUS Ruth Skrzypek 10046989 Zygo 103XX21 Maurits De Vries 10042388

9 AUT Sabine Kuntner 10044520 Harvey 102XY79 Elisabeth Leithner 10052300

10 AUT Daniela Fritz 10058294 Harvey 102XY79 Elisabeth Leithner 10052300

11 IRL CHARLOTTE RIMAUD 10041612 Zygo 103XX21 Maurits De Vries 10042388

12 NED Carola Sneekes 10026967 Aladin 104GS01 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

13 GBR Lucy Phillips 10024897 Aladin 104GS01 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

14 ITA Silvia Stoppazini 10038448 Aladin 104GS01 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

15 SVK Jovana Pejcic 10045959 Fantagira SVK40012 Boris Kodak 10042860

CVI3* Male
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 COL Lucca Short 10087748 Aladin 104GS01 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

2 CZE Marek Hablovič 10076614 Paegas 102YB66 Margita Urbanová 10029932

3 CZE Lukáš Klouda 10029944 Landar 103QU73 Petra Cinerová 10029961
4 CZE Josef Zelinka 10029938 Aladin 104GS01 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

5 FRA Jacques Ferrari 10025252 Aladin 104GS01 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

6 HUN Balázs BENCE 10086963 Fenomen D 103NV04 Krisztina VILLANYI 10066806

7 NED Koen Akkerman 10044620 Zygo 103XX21 Maurits De Vries 10042388



8 SVK Adam Lukáč 10060883 Landar 103QU73 Petra Cinerová 10029961

9 SVK Tomáš Malý 10042860 Chiara 102WE10 Boris Kodak 10042860

CVI3* Squads
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

1 HUN SWR-Szárnyaló LSE Monte Cristo 102YM90 Ildiko PÁSKA 10060612

2 CZE JK Voltiž Albertovec Aquaris 103DK47 Ladislav Menšík 10036806

3 NED Dutch Vaulting Team De Eemsrakkers Ede 103FE73 Elke Schelp-Lensing 10038902

4 AUT URC Wildegg Alessio L’Amabile   103FZ50 Maria Lehrmann

CVI3* Pax-de-deux
NAT name FEI number Horse FEI number longer FEI number

Blanka NÉMETH 10059510

Kornélia ÁCS 10059514

 Theresa Thiel 10058616

Stefan Csandl 10028475

Jovana Pejcic 10045959

Tomáš Malý 10042860
Chiara 102WE10 Boris Kodak 10042860SVK 4

AUT 3 Crossino 103PX24 Karin Böhmer 10044521

102YM90 Ildiko PÁSKA 100606122 HUN Monte Cristo



Horses
NAT Club name FEI ID longer FEI ID

1 AUS Australia Zygo 103XX21 Maurits De Vries 10042388

2 AUT Austria  Crossino  103PX24 Karin Böhmer  10044521


3 AUT Austria Alessio L’Amabile Maria Lehrmann

4 AUT Austria Harvey 102XY79 Elisabeth Leithner 10052300

5 AUT Austria The Supreme 103PX20 Katharina Koppensteiner 10058660

6 GER Germany Chiron 102UH78 Beate Posselt 10064362

7 HUN Hungary Abigél 103PF45 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

8 HUN Hungary Bakardi 103PF36 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

9 HUN Hungary Cortez BLC 103ZP89 Attila LASSÓ 10098346

10 HUN Hungary EVERKERRY WOODY COFFEE 103QA85 Eilika HABSBURG 10086385

11 HUN Hungary Fenomen D 103NV04 Krisztina VILLANYI 10066806

12 HUN Hungary Jaszol HUN40576 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

13 HUN Hungary Monte Cristo 102YM90 Ildiko PÁSKA 10060612

14 HUN Hungary Zakarias 103NV02 Natalia SANDOR 10060611

15 NED Netherland Ede 103FE73 Elke Schelp-Lensing 10038902

16 POL Poland  EL RASHIM Natalia Olesińska

17 SVK OZ Galaxia Poprad                                                        GRAND 9                                                  102WV48 Maria Fogasova 10035272

18 SVK SOUP Šala Accordo 103EI89 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

19 SVK NŽ Topolčianky Camelia 104HY13 Boris Kodak 10042860

20 SVK NŽ Topolčianky Fantagira SVK40012 Boris Kodak 10042860

21 SVK VK Sundance Nitra Fausto Martin Vaváček 10000099

22 SVK SOUP Šala Hera 102NL59 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

23 SVK NŽ Topolčianky Chiara 102WE10 Boris Kodak 10042860

24 SVK SOUP Šala Nadir 102WV65 Jana Majdlenová 10025113

25 SVK JO TJ Slávia UVLF Košice Oliver Kinský 103PT57 Marián Pavľak 10026288

26 SVK OZ Galaxia Poprad OMAR  103XS57       Maria Fogasova 10035272

27 SVK JO TJ Slávia UVLF Košice Trouble Maker Z 103QK77 Marián Pavľak 10026288

28 SVK SOUP Šala Vilám SVK00270 Jana Majdlenová 10025113



29 CZE TJ Slovan Frenštát Aladin 104GS01 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

30 CZE TJ Orion Praha Amaryliss Dieter Bijlsma

31 CZE JK Voltiž Albertovec Aquaris 103DK47 Ladislav Menšík 10036806

32 CZE JK PZOO Chomutov Grand Arot CZE40269 Klára Fartáková 10068516

33 CZE TJ Voltiž Tlumačov Kuzma 103ZR87 Margita Urbanová 10029932

34 CZE JK Voltiž Albertovec Lancelot 103DK48 Andrea Videnková 10074284

35 CZE TJJ Lucky Drásov Landar 103QU73 Petra Cinerová 10029961

36 CZE TJ Slovan Frenštát Largo 103PB71 Lenka Bujňáková 10087388

37 CZE TJ Slovan Frenštát Laudatio 102YE72 Ondřej Svoboda 10029937

38 CZE TJ Voltiž Tlumačov Lord Libuše Hablovičová 10088313

39 CZE TJ Voltiž Tlumačov Paegas 102YB66 Margita Urbanová 10029932

40 CZE TJJ Lucky Drásov Patriot 104IM84 Petra Cinerová 10029961

43 CZE TJ Slovan Frenštát Porthos 104AE40 Lenka Bujňáková 10087388

41 CZE JK Voltiž Albertovec Rubikon Ladislav Menšík 10036806

42 CZE JK Voltiž Albertovec Unikát 103FX07 Ladislav Menšík 10036806


